SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28243/2010

MAHARAJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 11/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Avinash Kumar Jain,adv. Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await return of notice of Respondent No.1. The notice addressed to Respondent No.2 has been returned a remark "refused". Hence, proper service. No representation for Respondent No.2. Notice addressed to Respondent No.3 is returned with an endorsement "not known". Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking fresh steps in correct address. List the matter on 14.03.2011.

> (Sunil Thomas) Registrar