ITEM NO.45

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28243/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2010 in SA No.206/2001(SA No.42/1994) of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

MAHARAJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARAN SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for completion of service of notice by publication and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Amicus Curiae Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

For Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Mr. Sumit Kumar, counsel for respondent no.1, circulated a letter praying for adjournment on the ground of some personal difficulty.

Adjourned for four weeks.

Permission is granted to file written submissions.

(Neetu Khajuria)

| |(Suman Wadhwa)

Sr.P.A.

| |Court Master